# OP \$65.00 3401906

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM359474

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CODE GREEN NETWORKS, INC.		09/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIGITAL GUARDIAN, INC.	
Street Address:	860 WINTER STREET, SUITE 3	
City:	WALTHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3401906	CODE GREEN NETWORKS
Registration Number:	3804025	TRUEDLP

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6173424001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6173424000

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com,bcorbin@foley.com

Correspondent Name: NICOLE GAGE

Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109846-TEMP1/TEMP2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BOBBIE-JEAN CORBIN
SIGNATURE:	/bobbie-jean corbin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=109846-0120 2015-09-01 Assignment#page1.tif source=109846-0120 2015-09-01 Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005650 FRAME: 0187

source=109846-0120 2015-09-01 Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005650 FRAME: 0188

### U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Code Green Networks, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 385 Moffett Park Drive, Suite 105, Sunnyvale, CA 94089 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and corresponding applications and registrations therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively the "Marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	
CODE GREEN NETWORKS	3,401,906	March 25, 2008	
TrueDLP	3,804,025	June 15, 2010	

WHEREAS, Digital Guardian, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 860 Winter Street, Suite 3, Waltham, MA 02451 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks together with the goodwill associated therewith and substantially all of the other assets of Assignor pursuant to the terms and conditions of an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") dated as of the date hereof by and among the Assignee, the Assignor and the other persons and entities party thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all United States rights, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the United States applications and registrations therefor, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Marks or injury to the the associated goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's, own name. Assignor will cooperate with Assignee, including performance of any reasonable actions, and the execution and delivery upon the reasonable request of Assignor of any documents necessary or appropriate to give effect to the intent and terms of this Assignment. The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States of America to record this Assignment to reflect Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks set forth herein. In the event of a conflict between the terms of this Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the Purchase Agreement shall control.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005650 FRAME: 0189

WHEREAS, the Assignee and the Assignor have executed this U.S. Trademark Assignment as of the date written below.

	CODE GREEN NETWORKS, INC., as Assignor
Date: September, 2015	By: [signature]
	Name:
	Title:
	DIGITAL GUARDIAN, INC., as Assignee
Date: September 1, 2015	By: Educal Jah
-	Name: Edword Dyrky)
	Title:

WHEREAS, the Assignee and the Assignor have executed this U.S. Trademark Assignment as of the date written below.

		CODE GREEN NETWORKS, INC., as Assignor
Date: Septe	September, 2015	By: Det ut
		Name: DANIEL F LEDOUTCH
		Title: PRESIDENT & CEO
		DIGITAL GUARDIAN, INC., as Assignee
Date:	September, 2015	By: [signature]
		Name:
		Title:

**RECORDED: 10/21/2015**